
ORDINANCENo. 184039 
*Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell for additional work and compensation for the Fanno Basin Pump 
Station Project No. E08294 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37106) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by Brown and Caldwell (B&C) for the completion of design work for required 
Fanno Basin System Improvements projects. 

2. 	 B & C is continuing to provide professional engineering services under Contract No. 37106, 
effective December 4,2006 with an expiration date of December 03,2011. 

3. 	 Additional engineering investigations and BES flow modeling of the Fanno Basin systems have 
concluded that anumber of additional project elements are required to resolve the deficiencies in 
the Fanno Basin (FABA) pump station and pressure line system. 

4. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendmentis $725,727. Funds are available in the Sewer 
System Operating Fund, FY 2010 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Projects 808294, 
E09050, E09051, E09052, and E09168. The level of confidence in the negotiated cost for the 
proposed amendment 6 to contract No. 37106 with Brown and Caldwell is high. 

5. 	 M/V//ESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment will be 51,194,295, 
32.6% of the total amended contract amount of $3,665,250. 

NOV/, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a.	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute amendment 6 to Contract 37106 
with Brown and Caldwell for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $725,727. 

b.	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Section 2.	 The Council declares that an emergency exists because the Fanno Basin pump station and 
pressure line system is currently inoperable due to multiple localized failures, and all Fanno 
Basin flow is being diverted to Clean Water Services (CWS) resulting in significant costs to the 
City of Portland. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council, AUG 0 4 20i0 LaVonne Griffïn-Valade 
Dan Saltzman 

Auditor of the City of Porlland Commissioner of Public Affairs 
By 

Scott Gibson 
July 6, 2010 

Deputy
WBS E08294 - ord 



112 L -t 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1"840:Jg 
Title 

*Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell for additional work and compensation for the Fanno Basin Pump 

Station Project No. E08294 (Ordinance;¡lmend Contract No. 37106) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Commissioner/Auditor:
;ioner/Auditor:

l*z-rnq,n 
LaVonne Griffin-Valade 

Auditor of the City of Portland 

Bureau: Environmental 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson 
Julv 6. 2010 

Financial lmoact Statement 
Completed Ñ Amends eudget n 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires C¡ty Policy paragraph stated 
in document.Yesll No 

Council [Vleafi¡q þ¿fs
Êutp$sL{ ,2010 

City Attorney Approval 

COMMISSIONERS VOTEDAGENDA 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME GERTAIN N 
YEAS NAYSStart time: a*il* 1. Frilz1. FrltzTotal amount of time needed: ¡,â -/ê¡e 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
2. Fish2 Fish i"4hy 

CONSENT N s.sarumanffi/,1^Á/y f.",or"n 
REGULAR X 4. Leonard ,..; 4. Leonard 
Total amount of time needed: 10 Minutes 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

AdamsAdams yNþzL t \l[*k 


